

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Jay Riley (410) 369-1277

ST. JOHN PROPERTIES, INC. PROMOTES MICHAEL DICKSON TO ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRUCTION

BALTIMORE, MD (September 18, 2020) - St. John Properties, Inc. a Baltimore-based full-service commercial real estate development and investment company, has promoted **Michael Dickson** to Assistant Vice President, Construction. Formerly Director of Construction, Mr. Dickson has worked with the company since 2001.

Mr. Dickson's responsibilities involve the day-to-day management of ground-up construction activities for commercial office, Flex/R&D, retail and industrial/warehouse buildings located throughout the Maryland region. His functions include working directly with construction subcontractors, project managers and third-party engineers and architects to facilitate all construction activities and maintain on-time and on-budget deliveries.

Mr. Dickson has an extensive construction management background spanning more than 26 years. He earned a Bachelor of Science in Construction Management from Northern Michigan University and received his LEED, AP designation from the United States Green Building Council.

"As St. John Properties continues our active construction program building speculative space to meet the real estate needs of current and future clients, it is reassuring to have professionals like Michael overseeing the on-site process," stated Jeffrey Gish, Senior Vice President, Construction for St. John Properties. For nearly 20 years, he has demonstrated his knowledge of construction principles with a focus on safety and the execution of our plans. Michael has also shown the ability to creativity problem-solve and act as a respected leader to our construction team."

St. John Properties, Inc., founded in 1971, owns and has developed more than 20 million square feet of Flex/R&D, Office, Retail and Warehouse space in Maryland, Colorado, Louisiana, Nevada, Pennsylvania, Virginia, Utah and Wisconsin. The company was named "2018 Developer of the Year" for the Nation by NAIOP, the Commercial Real Estate Development Association. For more information about the company, visit www.sipi.com.

